502786378 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.	03/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1110 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE	
City:	ALLENTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6260150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)712-3774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 610-712-3757`

Email: rachel.panczyszin@lsi.com
Correspondent Name: RACHEL PANCZYSZIN

Address Line 1: 1110 AMERICAN PARKWAY NE

Address Line 4: ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIEPSTRATEN 18-4-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL PANCZYSZIN
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Panczyszin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conexant Systems Patent Aissgnment#page1.tif source=Conexant Systems Patent Aissgnment#page2.tif source=Conexant Systems Patent Aissgnment#page3.tif

PATENT 502786378 REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0649

Company Name:

Conexant Sytems, Inc.

Effective Date:

2014-03-14

Subject:

Patent Assignment

Type of Agreement: Purchase of Intellectual Property

Agreement No.:

7106_7

COVER SHEET FOR EXECUTED AGREEMENTS

PATENT REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between LSI Corporation, a Delaware corporation doing business as LSI Logic Corporation in Pennsylvania and Texas, and LSI Corporation, a Delaware Corporation in Oregon, and having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109-9138, United States, ("Assignee") and Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 1901 Main Street, Suite 300, Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are co-owners of the PATENTS listed in Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed, subject to certain retained rights, to assign all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the PATENTS to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Subject to Assignor retaining for itself the right to make, have made, use, offer to sell, sell, import and otherwise dispose of Assignor's products, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENTS, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties from Assignee's initiated transactions thereunder, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSIGNOR

Ву: <u>С</u>	Jemis R Dallon
Name:	Dennis R. Gallagher
Title:	VP, Legal and General Counsel

State of	California	•
County o	of Orange	;

On March 14, 2014, before me, Issue Issue

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature / Land J. Co

TERESA D. LEWIS & COM. 1 1903144 DO COM. 1 1903144 DO COM. 2 1903144 DO COM. 2 1903144 DO COM. 2 190314 TO C

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

	Ampleston	File bare	Issued Date	1871/2
6,205,468	09/213618	12/17/1998	3/20/2001	System for multitasking management employing context controller having event vector selection by priority encoding of context events
6,243,736	09/215067	12/17/1998	6/5/2001	Context controller having status-based background functional task resource allocation capability and processor employing the same
6,260,150	09/213102	12/17/1998	7/10/2001	Foreground and background context controller setting processor to power saving mode when all contexts are inactive
6,986,141	09/213970	12/17/1998	1/10/2006	Context controller having instruction- based time slice task switching capability and processor employing the same
7,444,641	09/213984	12/17/1998	10/28/2008	Context controller having context- specific event selection mechanism and processor employing the same